
KK-Rangliste	25-26	liegend
06.10.2025

ERGEBNISSE
KK	LIEGEND	1.WETTKAMPF
Durchgänge: Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	00:00

Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	11:00
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	12:30
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	15:30
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	17:00
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	18:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	11:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	13:00
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	14:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	16:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	11:30
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	13:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	14:30
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	16:00

Platz SNr Name
Verein PNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. 102 BURDA,	Andrzej
Poland	Sud

999903948 105.8 104.5 104.5 105.7 106.0 104.9 631.4

2. 114 ŚWIĘTY,	Jacek
Grot

999903958 104.8 104.2 103.9 105.3 105.7 105.3 629.2

3. 125 ZAREMBA,	Michał
Grot

999903949 103.7 104.9 102.5 102.7 104.9 103.4 622.1

4. 71 HARTUNG,	Markus
Sportschützen	Kastl

999903923 104.6 103.7 103.5 103.7 101.9 104.2 621.6

5. 20 WISCHNEWSKY,	Michael
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

44260108 103.3 104.2 103.8 105.0 103.7 101.2 621.2

6. 101 SMOL,	Wojciech
Poland	Sud

999903947 101.9 104.2 103.4 104.2 103.2 104.1 621.0

7. 118 MIKITIUK,	Agata
Legia	Warszawa

999903944 102.2 103.5 103.8 102.1 103.7 104.6 619.9

8. 106 FLEMMING,	Alexander
SV	Sportschiessen	Petkus	e.V

999903656 104.0 102.6 101.6 103.3 103.2 103.9 618.6

9. 76 DONATH,	Luis
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903934 103.0 104.4 102.9 102.5 103.7 101.8 618.3

10. 34 SZREDER,	Andrzej
Wrocław

999903971 102.2 103.3 104.0 102.8 104.7 101.1 618.1

11. 119 SCHÖNFELDER,	Martin
SV	Treffer	Plauen

999903984 101.9 102.3 100.6 103.8 104.2 104.8 617.6

12. 132 MALBRECHT,	René
ASG	Brandenburg

389 103.7 102.6 101.8 101.1 105.0 102.9 617.1

13. 133 BREIDENBACH,	Neele
Schützengilde	zu	Jüterbog	1405	e.V.

999903719 102.4 101.4 103.1 104.9 101.8 103.1 616.7

14. 10 ANTONOVA,	Varvara
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

153 103.5 102.3 104.6 99.8 103.2 102.9 616.3



15. 109 DUDZIK,	Bartłomiej
JASTRZĄB	Elizówka

999905173 101.1 102.1 103.0 102.2 103.8 103.9 616.1

16. 68 ZABOREC,	Petr
Czech	veterans

999903701 104.0 103.4 103.5 102.6 102.1 100.3 615.9

17. 17 MARTENS,	Hendrik
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999903702 102.4 103.6 104.1 101.6 101.1 102.7 615.5

18. 105 PIECH,	Marcin
Poland	Sud

999903941 100.6 102.5 103.7 103.2 103.5 102.0 615.5

19. 111 SMOLNÝ,	Ondřej
SSK	Plzeň	Slovany

999905092 99.5 103.1 102.7 104.3 103.0 102.3 614.9

20. 3 RUTHSATZ,	Frank
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

44250368 102.8 102.7 101.3 102.4 103.3 102.1 614.6

21. 32 LOBASIUK,	Slawomir
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999903626 102.7 103.6 101.2 100.1 102.4 103.6 613.6

22. 75 SCHWEIMLER,	Lillie
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999905168 101.3 100.2 101.7 103.5 102.7 103.5 612.9

23. 82 SMID,	Vaclav
Czech	veterans

999905171 99.5 102.8 101.1 102.6 103.6 103.1 612.7

24. 161 KABUS,	Oskar
Schützengesellschaft	Trebsen

999904077 100.9 101.1 102.9 103.7 102.1 101.6 612.3

25. 116 SCHULZE,	Ralf
SV	Treffer	Plauen

999903985 99.9 100.1 104.2 102.3 104.4 101.3 612.2

26. 131 FROHBERG,	Peter
PSSG	zu	Dresden	e.V.

999903734 103.5 102.5 100.3 102.3 101.7 101.6 611.9

27. 49 MEISSNER,	Doreen
SV	Bad	Dürrenberg

999903968 103.0 100.2 103.8 99.5 103.6 100.7 610.8

28. 153 MATKOWSKI,	Miroslaw
Wrocław

999905178 101.5 100.0 102.1 101.3 102.7 102.3 609.9

29. 22 EICK,	Rene
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

44252171 102.9 101.9 101.8 101.7 101.2 100.3 609.8

30. 73 HEINDORF,	Leni
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999904494 101.4 101.5 102.2 102.9 97.9 103.7 609.6

31. 53 EDELMANN,	Tobias
SG	Bockau

999903657 100.4 99.6 101.4 100.4 103.1 104.4 609.3

32. 84 JOSE,	Andreas
ASG	Brandenburg

145 100.3 101.0 99.6 103.4 102.7 102.3 609.3

33. 28 HILLIGER,	Sven
HSV	Söllichau

999905165 97.6 102.5 104.5 102.8 101.7 100.1 609.2

34. 61 SCHEJBAL,	Darek
Czech	veterans

999903899 101.6 103.3 100.0 101.7 99.7 102.7 609.0

35. 7 GRASSMANN-JESCHKE,	Nadine
Schützengilde	zu	Lübben

999903976 104.2 100.6 101.9 98.9 100.8 101.7 608.1

36. 9 ECKARDT,	Alexander
Sportschützen	Kastl

999904121 100.3 101.6 101.0 103.4 100.1 101.7 608.1

37. 155 RUMPF,	Horst-Peter
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999903940 102.4 100.2 101.2 101.5 103.7 99.0 608.0

38. 97 DOMBROWSKI,	Frank
SV	Sportschiessen	Petkus	e.V

999903951 104.6 104.0 102.0 97.4 98.9 100.6 607.5

39. 129 KALINOWSKI,	Robert
Grot

999903950 99.9 102.0 101.4 101.4 101.5 100.8 607.0

40. 59 VIERERBE,	Dirk
1.BBS

999903896 102.8 98.9 98.6 102.5 101.8 102.3 606.9

41. 31 MATTLER,	Simone
Schützengilde	zu	Lübben

999903965 102.4 99.5 99.5 101.0 100.5 103.0 605.9



42. 18 DR.	KLÜNDER,	Reinhard
Sgi	zu	Köpenick	e.V.

999903895 104.8 98.9 101.0 100.5 96.9 103.7 605.8

43. 134 MORKOWSKI,	Mikołaj
BURSZTYN	Kalisz

999903961 99.5 101.4 101.0 99.6 102.5 101.8 605.8

44. 96 WARZYBOK,	Damian
Poland	Sud

999903956 101.9 99.1 101.2 100.7 103.3 99.4 605.6

45. 157 STELZER,	Rolf
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999904055 101.7 101.1 100.5 100.1 100.1 101.7 605.2

46. 152 PSIUCH,	JACEK
Wrocław

999903977 98.6 100.7 101.6 102.5 97.6 104.0 605.0

47. 30 LEIMBACH,	Rick
SGi	1418	zu	Bernau

999903769 102.3 100.0 101.2 102.7 102.0 96.4 604.6

48. 159 EIBACH,	Klaus
Schützengilde	Woltersdorf

999903907 100.2 100.2 101.7 102.6 99.9 99.6 604.2

49. 80 LEMME,	Lena	Marie
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999905020 101.0 100.6 100.1 103.0 99.7 99.6 604.0

50. 8 BENITZ,	Ralf
SG	Bockau

999903979 98.9 100.2 101.3 102.6 99.7 101.1 603.8

51. 124 FREUND,	Jens
SV	Chemnitz	1990	e.V.

999903970 103.4 103.2 98.5 98.8 100.5 99.4 603.8

52. 33 WINTER,	Marco
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999904137 101.0 101.9 102.3 101.1 99.7 97.8 603.8

53. 44 HÖFTMANN,	Annica
NBSG

999904132 99.9 99.0 101.7 101.0 101.7 100.1 603.4

54. 67 MEIER,	Burkhard
ASG	Brandenburg

999903918 101.1 100.3 99.6 102.0 100.3 99.5 602.8

55. 35 VON	BREDOW,	Heike
NBSG

999904133 101.7 101.0 101.0 98.6 101.4 99.1 602.8

56. 115 FREITAG,	Jan
SV	Treffer	Plauen

999904069 100.0 101.5 101.6 100.9 100.6 98.1 602.7

57. 12 RADDATZ,	Andreas
SGi	1418	zu	Bernau

999903735 99.8 100.9 99.6 102.0 100.8 98.3 601.4

58. 64 STRÁNSKÝ,	Milan
Czech	veterans

999903700 99.6 95.4 102.9 101.4 100.3 101.5 601.1

59. 108 SIEGEL,	Emma
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

195 98.3 100.9 102.6 100.0 99.1 100.2 601.1

60. 135 BRAUN,	Maximilian
Landesauswahl	Nachwuchs	Sachsen

999903793 98.4 101.6 99.9 98.2 100.3 101.5 599.9

61. 158 SCHROETTER,	Christian
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999905179 98.8 100.7 99.5 99.2 100.9 100.6 599.7

62. 72 JUHNKE,	Valentin
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903938 101.3 100.1 97.4 101.0 99.6 99.9 599.3

63. 77 BRUNNGRÄBER,	Lisa-Marie
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903928 101.0 101.5 99.7 99.5 98.4 99.2 599.3

64. 37 LIST,	Katharina
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

22340293 98.4 96.7 100.7 100.4 100.5 100.9 597.6

65. 4 BENNEWITZ,	Rainer
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

178 99.0 100.8 99.5 100.5 99.5 97.9 597.2

66. 141 WALTHER,	Matthias
SV	Chemnitz	1990	e.V.

999903962 97.1 97.0 99.3 99.9 99.8 103.4 596.5

67. 104 DROBEK,	Konrad
KS	Kołobrzeg

999903975 98.8 99.2 98.6 101.3 99.6 98.8 596.3

68. 29 RICHTER,	Saskia
Schützengilde	zu	Lübben

999903910 99.9 100.8 102.8 96.2 99.8 95.9 595.4



69. 57 FLEMMING,	Jörg
SV	Sportschiessen	Petkus	e.V

999903663 98.4 101.6 100.1 99.7 97.0 98.4 595.2

70. 62 SCHMIDT,	Heiko
SV	Sportschiessen	Petkus	e.V

999905169 97.4 97.2 97.5 99.6 100.7 101.9 594.3

71. 43 GUHR,	Johannes
SG	Bockau

999905166 98.9 98.2 98.6 96.5 98.9 103.1 594.2

72. 81 LOOSE,	Sybille
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

44252675 101.7 97.9 95.9 95.7 99.4 103.1 593.7

73. 27 KÄSTNER,	Günter
SGi	1418	zu	Bernau

999903658 98.2 97.0 102.6 99.0 97.5 99.2 593.5

74. 23 KNOSPE,	Anke
SGi	1418	zu	Bernau

999903904 97.2 99.2 99.8 99.6 99.1 98.6 593.5

75. 79 BOESE,	Wilhelm
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999904464 94.0 100.5 98.4 98.8 100.3 99.3 591.3

76. 26 KNOSPE,	Michele
SGi	1418	zu	Bernau

999903902 99.9 96.9 99.9 99.8 101.4 91.4 589.3

77. 78 KLIMMEK,	Melina
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903930 97.3 98.5 95.7 98.4 99.6 96.6 586.1

78. 13 WINTER,	Benjamin
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999903898 94.5 96.4 101.2 99.5 96.0 97.5 585.1

79. 138 KLAUTZSCH,	Leon
Schützengilde	zu	Lübben

999904487 98.4 101.3 98.2 96.5 95.4 94.7 584.5

80. 11 BENITZ,	Ines
SG	Bockau

999903980 97.3 94.6 97.0 98.6 98.6 97.9 584.0

81. 48 FAHLENBERG,	Helmut
SV	Sportschiessen	Petkus	e.V

999905167 97.6 93.8 97.3 98.3 95.2 98.0 580.2

82. 24 HETTFLEISCH,	Guido
SGi	1418	zu	Bernau

999903901 99.1 97.5 95.3 92.8 94.9 98.1 577.7

83. 110 DITTRICH,	Siegfried
SV	Chemnitz	1990	e.V.

999903696 96.6 97.4 98.5 97.4 87.5 99.4 576.8

84. 14 HENTZE,	Andreas
Sgi	zu	Köpenick	e.V.

999903909 93.0 94.5 94.8 100.1 98.1 95.9 576.4

85. 63 SCHMIDT,	Martin
SV	Sportschiessen	Petkus	e.V

999905170 98.9 93.3 96.3 94.8 94.2 96.0 573.5

86. 92 BERGMANN,	Rene
BSBV	1991

999903906 91.4 93.4 98.1 93.7 100.1 95.3 572.0

87. 112 DMITERCZUK,	Szymon
KS	Kołobrzeg

999905174 94.5 98.3 96.2 88.6 96.1 95.3 569.0

88. 16 TIPPMANN,	Jens
BSBV	1991

999903903 96.8 94.1 93.2 89.2 93.7 94.9 561.9

89. 83 SCHILLER,	Ildiko
BSBV	1991

999903908 96.8 90.6 90.5 91.9 93.5 88.7 552.0

90. 160 ROSSA,	Florian
Schützengilde	zu	Lübben

999904467 86.9 88.1 92.5 97.9 96.4 86.1 547.9

91. 127 LAHMANN,	Gunnar
PSSG	zu	Dresden	e.V.

999903954 85.8 83.0 81.9 80.8 86.8 92.6 510.9
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KK-Rangliste	25-26	liegend
06.10.2025

ERGEBNISSE
KK	LIEGEND	MANNSCHAFT	1.WETTKAMPF
Durchgänge: Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	00:00

Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	11:00
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	12:30
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	15:30
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	17:00
Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	18:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	11:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	13:00
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	16:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	11:30
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	13:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	14:30
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	16:00

Platz SNr Mannschaft
Schütze

MannschaftsNr
PassNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Polen	Süd 205 308.3 311.2 311.6 313.1 312.7 311.0 1867.9

102 BURDA,	Andrzej 999903948 105.8 104.5 104.5 105.7 106.0 104.9 631.4

101 SMOL,	Wojciech 999903947 101.9 104.2 103.4 104.2 103.2 104.1 621.0

105 PIECH,	Marcin 999903941 100.6 102.5 103.7 103.2 103.5 102.0 615.5

96 WARZYBOK,	Damian 999903956 101.9 99.1 101.2 100.7 103.3 99.4 (605.6)

2. Grot 50 308.4 311.1 307.8 309.4 312.1 309.5 1858.3

114 ŚWIĘTY,	Jacek 999903958 104.8 104.2 103.9 105.3 105.7 105.3 629.2

125 ZAREMBA,	Michał 999903949 103.7 104.9 102.5 102.7 104.9 103.4 622.1

129 KALINOWSKI,	Robert 999903950 99.9 102.0 101.4 101.4 101.5 100.8 607.0

3. PSV	Olympia	Berlin	I 84 308.8 310.5 306.3 307.5 309.4 306.9 1849.4

20 WISCHNEWSKY,	Michael 44260108 103.3 104.2 103.8 105.0 103.7 101.2 621.2

3 RUTHSATZ,	Frank 44250368 102.8 102.7 101.3 102.4 103.3 102.1 614.6

32 LOBASIUK,	Slawomir 999903626 102.7 103.6 101.2 100.1 102.4 103.6 613.6

155 RUMPF,	Horst-Peter 999903940 102.4 100.2 101.2 101.5 103.7 99.0 (608.0)

4. Polen	-	Aus	Allen	Ecken 202 302.8 307.0 307.8 303.9 310.0 310.3 1841.8

118 MIKITIUK,	Agata 999903944 102.2 103.5 103.8 102.1 103.7 104.6 619.9

109 DUDZIK,	Bartłomiej 999905173 101.1 102.1 103.0 102.2 103.8 103.9 616.1

134 MORKOWSKI,	Mikołaj 999903961 99.5 101.4 101.0 99.6 102.5 101.8 605.8

5. PSV	Olympia	Berlin	II 121 308.8 307.8 310.5 303.1 305.5 305.9 1841.6

10 ANTONOVA,	Varvara 153 103.5 102.3 104.6 99.8 103.2 102.9 616.3

17 MARTENS,	Hendrik 999903702 102.4 103.6 104.1 101.6 101.1 102.7 615.5

22 EICK,	Rene 44252171 102.9 101.9 101.8 101.7 101.2 100.3 609.8

157 STELZER,	Rolf 999904055 101.7 101.1 100.5 100.1 100.1 101.7 (605.2)

4 BENNEWITZ,	Rainer 178 99.0 100.8 99.5 100.5 99.5 97.9 (597.2)



6. Czech	veterans 199 305.1 309.5 304.6 306.9 305.4 306.1 1837.6

68 ZABOREC,	Petr 999903701 104.0 103.4 103.5 102.6 102.1 100.3 615.9

82 SMID,	Vaclav 999905171 99.5 102.8 101.1 102.6 103.6 103.1 612.7

61 SCHEJBAL,	Darek 999903899 101.6 103.3 100.0 101.7 99.7 102.7 609.0

64 STRÁNSKÝ,	Milan 999903700 99.6 95.4 102.9 101.4 100.3 101.5 (601.1)

7. Wroclaw 207 302.3 304.0 307.7 306.6 305.0 307.4 1833.0

34 SZREDER,	Andrzej 999903971 102.2 103.3 104.0 102.8 104.7 101.1 618.1

153 MATKOWSKI,	Miroslaw 999905178 101.5 100.0 102.1 101.3 102.7 102.3 609.9

152 PSIUCH,	JACEK 999903977 98.6 100.7 101.6 102.5 97.6 104.0 605.0

8. SV	Treffer	Plauen 56 301.8 303.9 306.4 307.0 309.2 304.2 1832.5

119 SCHÖNFELDER,	Martin 999903984 101.9 102.3 100.6 103.8 104.2 104.8 617.6

116 SCHULZE,	Ralf 999903985 99.9 100.1 104.2 102.3 104.4 101.3 612.2

115 FREITAG,	Jan 999904069 100.0 101.5 101.6 100.9 100.6 98.1 602.7

9. LSV	Sachsen	Anhalt	II 206 303.7 302.3 304.0 309.4 300.3 306.8 1826.5

75 SCHWEIMLER,	Lillie 999905168 101.3 100.2 101.7 103.5 102.7 103.5 612.9

73 HEINDORF,	Leni 999904494 101.4 101.5 102.2 102.9 97.9 103.7 609.6

80 LEMME,	Lena	Marie 999905020 101.0 100.6 100.1 103.0 99.7 99.6 604.0

81 LOOSE,	Sybille 44252675 101.7 97.9 95.9 95.7 99.4 103.1 (593.7)

79 BOESE,	Wilhelm 999904464 94.0 100.5 98.4 98.8 100.3 99.3 (591.3)

78 KLIMMEK,	Melina 999903930 97.3 98.5 95.7 98.4 99.6 96.6 (586.1)

10. Petkus	1 201 307.0 308.2 303.7 300.4 299.1 302.9 1821.3

106 FLEMMING,	Alexander 999903656 104.0 102.6 101.6 103.3 103.2 103.9 618.6

97 DOMBROWSKI,	Frank 999903951 104.6 104.0 102.0 97.4 98.9 100.6 607.5

57 FLEMMING,	Jörg 999903663 98.4 101.6 100.1 99.7 97.0 98.4 595.2

62 SCHMIDT,	Heiko 999905169 97.4 97.2 97.5 99.6 100.7 101.9 (594.3)

11. LSV	Sachsen	Anhalt	I 45 305.3 306.0 300.0 303.0 301.7 300.9 1816.9

76 DONATH,	Luis 999903934 103.0 104.4 102.9 102.5 103.7 101.8 618.3

72 JUHNKE,	Valentin 999903938 101.3 100.1 97.4 101.0 99.6 99.9 599.3

77 BRUNNGRÄBER,	Lisa-Marie 999903928 101.0 101.5 99.7 99.5 98.4 99.2 599.3

12. Schützengilde	zu	Lübben 195 306.5 300.9 304.2 296.1 301.1 300.6 1809.4

7 GRASSMANN-JESCHKE,	Nadine 999903976 104.2 100.6 101.9 98.9 100.8 101.7 608.1

31 MATTLER,	Simone 999903965 102.4 99.5 99.5 101.0 100.5 103.0 605.9

29 RICHTER,	Saskia 999903910 99.9 100.8 102.8 96.2 99.8 95.9 595.4

138 KLAUTZSCH,	Leon 999904487 98.4 101.3 98.2 96.5 95.4 94.7 (584.5)

160 ROSSA,	Florian 999904467 86.9 88.1 92.5 97.9 96.4 86.1 (547.9)

13. SG	Bockau 198 298.2 298.0 301.3 299.5 301.7 308.6 1807.3

53 EDELMANN,	Tobias 999903657 100.4 99.6 101.4 100.4 103.1 104.4 609.3

8 BENITZ,	Ralf 999903979 98.9 100.2 101.3 102.6 99.7 101.1 603.8

43 GUHR,	Johannes 999905166 98.9 98.2 98.6 96.5 98.9 103.1 594.2

11 BENITZ,	Ines 999903980 97.3 94.6 97.0 98.6 98.6 97.9 (584.0)

14. SGi	1418	zu	Bernau 32 300.3 297.9 303.4 303.7 300.3 293.9 1799.5

30 LEIMBACH,	Rick 999903769 102.3 100.0 101.2 102.7 102.0 96.4 604.6

12 RADDATZ,	Andreas 999903735 99.8 100.9 99.6 102.0 100.8 98.3 601.4

27 KÄSTNER,	Günter 999903658 98.2 97.0 102.6 99.0 97.5 99.2 593.5

23 KNOSPE,	Anke 999903904 97.2 99.2 99.8 99.6 99.1 98.6 (593.5)



26 KNOSPE,	Michele 999903902 99.9 96.9 99.9 99.8 101.4 91.4 (589.3)

24 HETTFLEISCH,	Guido 999903901 99.1 97.5 95.3 92.8 94.9 98.1 (577.7)

15. PSV	Olympia	Berlin	III 69 291.2 294.0 304.5 299.9 295.6 298.6 1783.8

108 SIEGEL,	Emma 195 98.3 100.9 102.6 100.0 99.1 100.2 601.1

37 LIST,	Katharina 22340293 98.4 96.7 100.7 100.4 100.5 100.9 597.6

13 WINTER,	Benjamin 999903898 94.5 96.4 101.2 99.5 96.0 97.5 585.1

16. SV	Chemnitz	1990	e.V. 38 297.1 297.6 296.3 296.1 287.8 302.2 1777.1

124 FREUND,	Jens 999903970 103.4 103.2 98.5 98.8 100.5 99.4 603.8

141 WALTHER,	Matthias 999903962 97.1 97.0 99.3 99.9 99.8 103.4 596.5

110 DITTRICH,	Siegfried 999903696 96.6 97.4 98.5 97.4 87.5 99.4 576.8

17. PSSG	zu	Dresden 46 287.7 287.1 282.1 281.3 288.8 295.7 1722.7

131 FROHBERG,	Peter 999903734 103.5 102.5 100.3 102.3 101.7 101.6 611.9

135 BRAUN,	Maximilian 999903793 98.4 101.6 99.9 98.2 100.3 101.5 599.9

127 LAHMANN,	Gunnar 999903954 85.8 83.0 81.9 80.8 86.8 92.6 510.9

18. Sportschützen	Kastl 196 204.9 205.3 204.5 207.1 202.0 205.9 1229.7

71 HARTUNG,	Markus 999903923 104.6 103.7 103.5 103.7 101.9 104.2 621.6

9 ECKARDT,	Alexander 999904121 100.3 101.6 101.0 103.4 100.1 101.7 608.1

19. ASG	Brandenburg 43 201.4 201.3 199.2 205.4 203.0 201.8 1212.1

84 JOSE,	Andreas 145 100.3 101.0 99.6 103.4 102.7 102.3 609.3

67 MEIER,	Burkhard 999903918 101.1 100.3 99.6 102.0 100.3 99.5 602.8

20. Petkus	2 200 196.5 187.1 193.6 193.1 189.4 194.0 1153.7

48 FAHLENBERG,	Helmut 999905167 97.6 93.8 97.3 98.3 95.2 98.0 580.2

63 SCHMIDT,	Martin 999905170 98.9 93.3 96.3 94.8 94.2 96.0 573.5

21. PSV	Olympia	Berlin 83 101.0 101.9 102.3 101.1 99.7 97.8 603.8

33 WINTER,	Marco 999904137 101.0 101.9 102.3 101.1 99.7 97.8 603.8
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KK-Rangliste	25-26	3x20
06.10.2025

ERGEBNISSE
KK	3X20	1.	WETTKAMPF
Durchgänge: Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	00:00

Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	12:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	15:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	12:30
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	15:00

Platz SNr Name
Verein PNr Stellung

Serien Sub
Total Total

1 2

1. 147 SMOLNÝ,	Ondřej
SSK	Plzeň	Slovany

999905092 kniend
liegend
stehend

95
100
100

92
100
94

187
200
194

581

2. 54 DONATH,	Luis
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903934 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
98
94

95
99
96

187
197
190

574

3. 69 MIKITIUK,	Agata
Legia	Warszawa

999903944 kniend
liegend
stehend

100
99
89

96
99
91

196
198
180

574

4. 2 ANTONOVA,	Varvara
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

153 kniend
liegend
stehend

94
98
95

92
99
94

186
197
189

572

5. 87 BURDA,	Andrzej
SS	Kobudo	Opole

999903948 kniend
liegend
stehend

96
100
84

98
100
90

194
200
174

568

6. 5 RUTHSATZ,	Frank
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

44250368 kniend
liegend
stehend

94
97
89

95
96
92

189
193
181

563

7. 50 HEINDORF,	Leni
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999904494 kniend
liegend
stehend

94
97
89

93
99
88

187
196
177

560

8. 98 MALBRECHT,	René
ASG	Brandenburg

389 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
100
87

95
97
87

187
197
174

558

9. 100 BREIDENBACH,	Neele
Schützengilde	zu	Jüterbog
1405	e.V.

999903719 kniend
liegend
stehend

93
99
87

95
96
87

188
195
174

557

10. 41 LEMME,	Lena	Marie
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999905020 kniend
liegend
stehend

93
95
86

96
92
85

189
187
171

547

11. 103 BRAUN,	Maximilian
Landesauswahl	Nachwuchs
Sachsen

999903793 kniend
liegend
stehend

91
95
87

92
97
83

183
192
170

545

12. 1 BENNEWITZ,	Rainer
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

178 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
96
87

94
96
80

186
192
167

545

13. 38 BOESE,	Wilhelm
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999904464 kniend
liegend
stehend

86
95
85

89
93
92

175
188
177

540



14. 52 SCHWEIMLER,	Lillie
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999905168 kniend
liegend
stehend

88
95
91

86
95
83

174
190
174

538

15. 55 BRUNNGRÄBER,	Lisa-Marie
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903928 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
92
87

89
90
86

181
182
173

536

16. 150 FREITAG,	Jan
SV	Treffer	Plauen

999904069 kniend
liegend
stehend

89
96
84

83
98
84

172
194
168

534

17. 148 GRASSMANN-JESCHKE,
Nadine
Schützengilde	zu	Lübben

999903976 kniend
liegend
stehend

91
97
74

93
97
82

184
194
156

534

18. 21 LOBASIUK,	Slawomir
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

999903626 kniend
liegend
stehend

90
92
84

88
95
82

178
187
166

531

19. 47 JUHNKE,	Valentin
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903938 kniend
liegend
stehend

85
88
83

92
92
89

177
180
172

529

20. 143 SIEGEL,	Emma
PSV	Olympia	Berlin	e.V.

195 kniend
liegend
stehend

88
94
76

92
94
85

180
188
161

529

21. 146 DITTRICH,	Siegfried
SV	Chemnitz	1990	e.V.

999903696 kniend
liegend
stehend

83
94
83

84
95
81

167
189
164

520

22. 36 KLIMMEK,	Melina
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

999903930 kniend
liegend
stehend

85
94
84

84
94
79

169
188
163

520

23. 39 JOSE,	Andreas
ASG	Brandenburg

145 kniend
liegend
stehend

84
97
77

90
94
78

174
191
155

520

24. 45 LOOSE,	Sybille
LSV	Sachsen-Anhalt	e.V.

44252675 kniend
liegend
stehend

82
92
81

88
94
78

170
186
159

515

25. 144 REICHEL,	Manfred
SC	Schöneiche

999903900 kniend
liegend
stehend

85
89
73

92
87
75

177
176
148

501
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KK-Rangliste	25-26	3x20
06.10.2025

ERGEBNISSE
KK	3X20	MANNSCHAFT	1.	WETTKAMPF
Durchgänge: Mittwoch,	08.10.2025 Startzeit:	00:00

Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	12:30
Samstag,	11.10.2025 Startzeit:	15:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	10:00
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	12:30
Sonntag,	12.10.2025 Startzeit:	15:00

Platz SNr Mannschaft
Schütze

MannschaftsNr
PassNr Stellung

Serien Sub
Total Total

1 2

1. PSV	Olympia	Berlin 83 kniend
liegend
stehend

280
291
271

281
291
266

561
582
537

1680

2 ANTONOVA,	Varvara 153 kniend
liegend
stehend

94
98
95

92
99
94

186
197
189

572

5 RUTHSATZ,	Frank 44250368 kniend
liegend
stehend

94
97
89

95
96
92

189
193
181

563

1 BENNEWITZ,	Rainer 178 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
96
87

94
96
80

186
192
167

545

21 LOBASIUK,	Slawomir 999903626 kniend
liegend
stehend

90
92
84

88
95
82

178
187
166

(531)

143 SIEGEL,	Emma 195 kniend
liegend
stehend

88
94
76

92
94
85

180
188
161

(529)

2. LSV	Sachsen	Anhalt	II 206 kniend
liegend
stehend

273
287
260

278
284
265

551
571
525

1647

50 HEINDORF,	Leni 999904494 kniend
liegend
stehend

94
97
89

93
99
88

187
196
177

560

41 LEMME,	Lena	Marie 999905020 kniend
liegend
stehend

93
95
86

96
92
85

189
187
171

547

38 BOESE,	Wilhelm 999904464 kniend
liegend
stehend

86
95
85

89
93
92

175
188
177

540

52 SCHWEIMLER,	Lillie 999905168 kniend
liegend
stehend

88
95
91

86
95
83

174
190
174

(538)

36 KLIMMEK,	Melina 999903930 kniend
liegend
stehend

85
94
84

84
94
79

169
188
163

(520)

45 LOOSE,	Sybille 44252675 kniend
liegend
stehend

82
92
81

88
94
78

170
186
159

(515)



3. LSV	Sachsen	Anhalt	I 45 kniend
liegend
stehend

269
278
264

276
281
271

545
559
535

1639

54 DONATH,	Luis 999903934 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
98
94

95
99
96

187
197
190

574

55 BRUNNGRÄBER,	Lisa-Marie 999903928 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
92
87

89
90
86

181
182
173

536

47 JUHNKE,	Valentin 999903938 kniend
liegend
stehend

85
88
83

92
92
89

177
180
172

529

4. Polen	-	Aus	Allen	Ecken 202 kniend
liegend
stehend

196
199
173

194
199
181

390
398
354

1142

69 MIKITIUK,	Agata 999903944 kniend
liegend
stehend

100
99
89

96
99
91

196
198
180

574

87 BURDA,	Andrzej 999903948 kniend
liegend
stehend

96
100
84

98
100
90

194
200
174

568

5. ASG	Brandenburg 43 kniend
liegend
stehend

176
197
164

185
191
165

361
388
329

1078

98 MALBRECHT,	René 389 kniend
liegend
stehend

92
100
87

95
97
87

187
197
174

558

39 JOSE,	Andreas 145 kniend
liegend
stehend

84
97
77

90
94
78

174
191
155

520

6. Sächsischer	Schützenbund 128 kniend
liegend
stehend

91
95
87

92
97
83

183
192
170

545

103 BRAUN,	Maximilian 999903793 kniend
liegend
stehend

91
95
87

92
97
83

183
192
170

545

7. Schützengilde	zu	Lübben 195 kniend
liegend
stehend

91
97
74

93
97
82

184
194
156

534

148 GRASSMANN-JESCHKE,
Nadine

999903976 kniend
liegend
stehend

91
97
74

93
97
82

184
194
156

534
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